
Updated 02/24/2023 Elected in Even Years

351 NW North St P:(360) 740-1120
BOCC Chehalis, WA 98532 bocc@lewiscountywa.gov

RCW 54
Established Nov. 3, 1936

Incumbent/Position Name Residential Address Mailing Address Phone Number Begin & End Term Dates
Status 4 Year Terms

Assessor Ross Nielson 779 S Military Rd (360) 269-7007 01/01/2013 - 12/31/2026
Elected Winlock, WA 98596

electrossnielson@gmail.com

Auditor Larry E Grove 141 River Heights Rd 300 S Tower (360) 736-4918 01/01/2023 - 12/31/2026
Elected Centralia, WA 98531 Centralia, WA 98531

legrove08@gmail.com

Clerk Scott A Tinney 123 Valley Meadows Dr (360) 520-6734 01/01/2023 - 12/31/2026
Elected Chehalis, WA 98532

Tinney101@comcast.net

Coroner Warren McLeod 138 Marsyla Heights Dr PO Box 116 (360) 266-7060 01/01/2013 - 12/31/2026
Elected Winlock, WA 98596 Chehalis, WA 98532

quincy9406@gmail.com

County Commissioner Sean Swope 1012 McKinley Ln N (360) 623-2976 01/01/2021 - 12/31/2024
District 1 Elected Centralia, WA 98531

sean@vote4swope.com

County Commissioner Lindsey Remund Pollock 231 Sargent Rd PO Box 1524 (360) 520-4716 01/01/2021 - 12/31/2024
District 2 Elected Winlock, WA 98596 Chehalis, WA 98532

drlindsey2020@gmail.com

County Commissioner Scott Brummer 372 Craig Rd PO Box 645 (360) 880-6741 01/01/2023 - 12/31/2026
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District 3 Elected White Pass, WA 98564 Winlock, WA 98596

Prosecuting Attorney Jonathan Meyer 2914 Mount Vista Rd PO Box 603 (360) 807-9256 01/01/2023 - 12/31/2026
Elected Centralia, WA 98531 Centralia, WA 98531

jmeyer51@msn.com

Sheriff Robert Snaza 110 Karen Ct PO Box 564 (360) 262-0598 01/01/2023 - 12/31/2026
Elected Chehalis, WA 98532 Napavine, WA 98565

rrsnaza@aol.com

Treasurer Arny Davis 192 Dieckman Rd (360) 219-7072 01/01/2023 - 12/31/2026
Elected Chehalis, WA 98532

arnydvs@gmail.com

J. Andrew Toynbee 104 Cliff Dr 01/01/2021 - 12/31/2024
Elected Chehalis, WA 98532

electandrewtoynbee@gmail.com

James W. Lawler 147 Rosewood Dr (360) 269-6218 01/01/2021 - 12/31/2024
Elected Chehalis, WA 98532

electjameslawler@gmail.com

Joely O'Rourke 107 Nicola Ct PO Box 1605 (360) 996-4439 01/01/2021 - 12/31/2024
Elected Chehalis, WA 98532 Chehalis, WA 98532

reelectjoelyorourkeforjudge@gmail.com

Wade Samuelson 607 W Pine St (360) 880-6812 01/01/2023 - 12/31/2026
Elected Centralia, WA 98531

wadesamuelson@gmail.com

R W Buzzard 804 Pheasant Rd (360) 807-3592 01/01/2023 - 12/31/2026
Elected Centralia, WA 98531

rwbuzzard@gmail.com

Lewis Superior Court 
Judge Position 3

Lewis District Court 
Judge Department 1

Lewis District Court 
Judge Department 2

Lewis Superior Court 
Judge Position 1

Lewis Superior Court 
Judge Position 2
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